

SUPREME COURT OF INDIA  
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

TRANSFER PETITION (CRL.) NOS. 67-69 OF 2008  
(For prel. hearing)

M/S YEDAKADU TEA MANUF.CO.PVT.LTD.& ANR. Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

GLOBAL TEA BROKERS Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for ex-parte stay and exemption from filing O.T.)

WITH

T.P.(CRL) NOS. 99-107 of 2008  
(With appln(s) for ex-parte stay and exemption from filing O.T.  
and office report)

T.P.(CRL) NOS. 109-110 of 2008  
(With appln(s) for ex-parte stay and exemption from filing O.T.  
and office report)

T.P.(CRL) NOS. 83-87 of 2008  
(With appln(s) for ex-parte stay and exemption from filing O.T.)

T.P.(CRL) NOS. 88-97 of 2008  
(With appln(s) for ex-parte stay and exemption from filing O.T.  
and office report)

T.P.(CRL) NOS. 118-123 of 2008  
(With appln. for ex-parte stay and office report)

T.P.(CRL) NOS. 124-127 of 2008  
(With appln. for ex-parte stay and office report)

Date: 22/02/2008 These Petitions were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :  
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE S.B. SINHA  
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE V.S. SIRPURKAR

For Petitioner(s) Mr. K.V. Vishwanathan,Adv.  
Mr. B. Raghunath,Adv.  
Mr. Vijay Kumar,Adv.

Mr. Roy Abraham,Adv.  
Mrs. Seema Jain,Adv.  
Mr. Vimesh Kumar,Adv.  
Mr. Himinder Lal,Adv.

For Respondent(s)

...2/-

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following  
ORDER

Issue notice in all the transfer petitions.  
There shall be stay of further proceedings.  
Learned counsel for the petitioners is permitted to carry out

correction in the paper book of TP(Crl.) Nos.109-110/2008.

(A.S. BISHT)  
COURT MASTER

(PUSHAP LATA BHARDWAJ)  
COURT MASTER