

SUPREME COURT OF INDIA
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

TRANSFER PETITION (CRL.) NO(s). 67-69 OF 2008

M/S YEDAKADU TEA MANUF.CO.PVT.LTD.& ANR.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

GLOBAL TEA BROKERS

Respondent(s)

WITH T.P.(CRL) NO. 109-110 of 2008
T.P.(CRL) NO. 118-123 of 2008
T.P.(CRL) NO. 124-127 of 2008
T.P.(CRL) NO. 195-197 of 2008
SLP(R)...CRLMP NO. 6298-6301 of 2008
T.P.(CRL) NO. 83-87 of 2008
T.P.(CRL) NO. 88-97 of 2008
T.P.(CRL) NO. 99-107 of 2008

Date: 02/02/2009 These Petitions were mentioned today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE THE CHIEF JUSTICE
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE P. SATHASIVAM

For Petitioner(s)

For Respondent(s) Mr. T. Harish Kumar,Adv.(Mentioned by)
UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
ORDER

List in March, 2009.

(G.V.Ramana)
Court Master
(Mentioned slip enclosed)

(Veera Verma)
Court Master